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The phone number to the automated phone line system remains 405-366-5333; however, the
system works a bit differently. Rather than entering a “telephone access code” this system will
prompt you, “Please enter your authorization code”. Your authorization code is the 4-digit year
of your permit number and the last 5 numbers of your permit number. Below are examples:

Application Number: 23 — 00000002 The authorization code would be 2023 00002
Application Number: 23 — 00000745 The authorization code would be 2023 00745
Application Number: 22 — 00002190 The authorization code would be 2022 02190

Inspection Type

ENGINEERING, PAD ELEVATION INSPECTION
ENGINEERING, STORM WATER INSPECTION
BUILDING, FOUNDATION

POOL, SHELL BOND

ENG, COMM PAVING SETUP PUBLIC

BLDG, COMM PAVING FINAL - PRIVATE
ENG, RES PAVING SETUP PUBLIC

BLDG, RES PAVING SETUP PRIVATE
BUILDING, PIER AND GRADE BEAM
ELECTRIC, CONDUIT UNDER SLAB
MECHANICAL, DUCT UNDER SLAB
PLUMBING, GROUND

BUILDING, MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION AND SLAB
SIGN, FINAL

POOL, DECK BOND

ENG, COMM PAVING FINAL PUBLIC

BLDG, COMM PAVING SETUP-PRIVATE
ENG, RES PAVING FINAL PUBLIC

BLDG, RES PAVING FINAL PRIVATE
BUILDING SLAB PREPOUR

BUILDING, CRAWL SPACE

ELECTRIC, ROUGH IN

ELECTRIC, PERMANENT SERVICE
MECHANICAL, DUCT O/H COMPLETE
MECHANICAL, FURNACE

PLUMBING, GAS INSIDE

PLUMBING, TOP OUT

IVR
Code

200
267
210
516
975
272
977
264
215
330
610
710
209
475
515
979
269
980
271
213
206
350
355
650
660
755
745
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BUILDING, FRAME 250
SWIMMING POOL, FINAL 575
BUILDING, FIRE RESISTANT CONST 245
BLDG, FIRE SPKLR SYST ROUGH-IN 252
BUILDING, WALL INSULATION 255
ENGINEERING, APPROACH/SIDEWALK 260
ELECTRIC, FINAL 375
MECHANICAL, FINAL 675
PLUMBING, FINAL 775
BUILDING, FINAL 275
BLDG, FIRE SPKLR SYST FINAL 261
BUILDING, TREE INSPECTION 285
ENGINEERING, ENGINEERING FINAL 285
PUBLIC WORKS FINAL 400
PLANNING FINAL 2000
FIRE FINAL 1000
SANITATION FINAL 450
UTILITIES FINAL 470
HISTORIC DISTRICT FINA 2010
CCFB FINAL 2020
FN, CCFB FINAL 401
FN, FIRE FINAL 2001
FN, HISTORIC DISTRICT FINAL 1001
FN, PLANNING FINAL 451
FN, PUBLIC WORKS/ENG FINAL 471
FN, SANITATION FINAL 2011
FN, UTILITIES FINAL 2021
BUILDING, EXTERIOR SHEATHING 247
BUILDING, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 299
BUILDING, FIREPLACE MASONRY 240
BUILDING, FIREPLACE 242
BUILDING, FIRE DAMAGE ASSESSMENT 257
BUILDING, STORM SHELTER FINAL 266
BUILDING, OTHER 295
ELECTRIC, CONSTRUCTION POLE 310
ELECTRIC, ROUGH/PERMANENT SERVICE 345
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ELECTRIC, SERVICE CHANGE 390
ELECTRIC, METER REHANG 380
ELECTRIC, CONDUIT CEILING 325
ELECTRICAL, CONDUIT WALL 320
ELECTRIC, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 399
ELECTRIC, OTHER 395
MECHANICAL, REFRIGERATION 690
MECHANICAL, TEMPORARY HEAT 665
MECHANICAL, CHANGE OUT 680
MECHANICAL, COMMERCIAL VENT HOOD 691
MECHANICAL, COMMERCIAL FIRE DAMPERS 692
MECHANICAL, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 699
MECHANICAL, OTHER 695
PLUMBING, GAS SERVICE 720
PLUMBING, SEWER SERVICE 740
PLUMBING, WATER SERVICE 730
PLUMBING, HOT WATER HEATER 780
PLUMBING, SPRINKLER 790
PLUMBING, GAS METER REHANG 725
PLUMBING, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 799
PLUMBING, OTHER 795
MANUFACTURED, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 870
MANUFACTURED HOME, OTHER 865
SWIMMING POOL, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 570
SWIMMING POOL, OTHER 565
SIGN, OTHER 103
SIGN, FOOTING 410
DEMOLITION, FINAL 975
WATER WELL, FINAL 175
COMM PAV, ON-SITE CONSULTATION 887
FAB, FOOD AND BEVERAGE 322
MEDICAL MARIJUANA, SITE INSPECTION 888
ENGINEERING, EARTH CHANGE PERIDIC 910
ENGINEERING, SIDEWALK 900
ENGINEERING, ON-SITE PAVING SETUP 920
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ENGINEERING, ON-SITE PAVING FINAL 930
ENGINEERING, RETAINING WALL 940
ENGINEERING, APPROACH 950
ENGINEERING, ELEVATION CERTIFICATION 960
ENGINEERING, INITIAL INSPECTION 970
ENGINEERING, SIDEWALK 265
BUILDING, FOUNDATION-PARTIAL 208
BUILDING, SLAB 220
BUILDING, SLAB-PARTIAL 218
BUILDING, COMMERCIAL PARTIAL FRAME 251
BUILDING, ATTIC INSULATION 270
ELECTRIC, SLAB CONDUIT 330
MECHANICAL, DUCT O/H COMP & FURNACE 652
PLUMBING, TOP OUT/GAS INSIDE 750
MANUFACTURED HOME, FOOTING 810
MANUFACTURED, FINAL 875
SWIMMING POOL, ELECTRIC BONDING 510
COMM PAYV, FINAL 120
COMM PAV, OTHER 124
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