

The phone number to the automated phone line system remains 405-366-5333; however, the system works a bit differently. Rather than entering a "telephone access code" this system will prompt you, "Please enter your authorization code". Your authorization code is the 4-digit year of your permit number and the last 5 numbers of your permit number. Below are examples:

Application Number: 23 - 00000002 The authorization code would be 2023 00002 Application Number: 23 - 00000745 The authorization code would be 2023 00745 Application Number: 22 - 00002190 The authorization code would be 2022 02190

Inspection Type	IVR
	Code
ENGINEERING, PAD ELEVATION INSPECTION	200
ENGINEERING, STORM WATER INSPECTION	267
BUILDING, FOUNDATION	210
POOL, SHELL BOND	516
ENG, COMM PAVING SETUP PUBLIC	975
BLDG, COMM PAVING FINAL - PRIVATE	272
ENG, RES PAVING SETUP PUBLIC	977
BLDG, RES PAVING SETUP PRIVATE	264
BUILDING, PIER AND GRADE BEAM	215
ELECTRIC, CONDUIT UNDER SLAB	330
MECHANICAL, DUCT UNDER SLAB	610
PLUMBING, GROUND	710
BUILDING, MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION AND SLAB	209
SIGN, FINAL	475
POOL, DECK BOND	515
ENG, COMM PAVING FINAL PUBLIC	979
BLDG, COMM PAVING SETUP-PRIVATE	269
ENG, RES PAVING FINAL PUBLIC	980
BLDG, RES PAVING FINAL PRIVATE	271
BUILDING SLAB PREPOUR	213
BUILDING, CRAWL SPACE	206
ELECTRIC, ROUGH IN	350
ELECTRIC, PERMANENT SERVICE	355
MECHANICAL, DUCT O/H COMPLETE	650
MECHANICAL, FURNACE	660
PLUMBING, GAS INSIDE	755
PLUMBING, TOP OUT	745

BUILDING, FRAME	250
SWIMMING POOL, FINAL	575
BUILDING, FIRE RESISTANT CONST	245
BLDG, FIRE SPKLR SYST ROUGH-IN	252
BUILDING, WALL INSULATION	255
ENGINEERING, APPROACH/SIDEWALK	260
ELECTRIC, FINAL	375
MECHANICAL, FINAL	675
PLUMBING, FINAL	775
BUILDING, FINAL	275
BLDG, FIRE SPKLR SYST FINAL	261
BUILDING, TREE INSPECTION	285
ENGINEERING, ENGINEERING FINAL	285
PUBLIC WORKS FINAL	400
PLANNING FINAL	2000
FIRE FINAL	1000
SANITATION FINAL	450
UTILITIES FINAL	470
HISTORIC DISTRICT FINA	2010
CCFB FINAL	2020
FN, CCFB FINAL	401
FN, FIRE FINAL	2001
FN, HISTORIC DISTRICT FINAL	1001
FN, PLANNING FINAL	451
FN, PUBLIC WORKS/ENG FINAL	471
FN, SANITATION FINAL	2011
FN, UTILITIES FINAL	2021
BUILDING, EXTERIOR SHEATHING	247
BUILDING, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	299
BUILDING, FIREPLACE MASONRY	240
BUILDING, FIREPLACE	242
BUILDING, FIRE DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	257
BUILDING, STORM SHELTER FINAL	266
BUILDING, OTHER	295
ELECTRIC, CONSTRUCTION POLE	310
ELECTRIC, ROUGH/PERMANENT SERVICE	345

ELECTRIC, SERVICE CHANGE	390
ELECTRIC, METER REHANG	380
ELECTRIC, CONDUIT CEILING	325
ELECTRICAL, CONDUIT WALL	320
ELECTRIC, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	399
ELECTRIC, OTHER	395
MECHANICAL, REFRIGERATION	690
MECHANICAL, TEMPORARY HEAT	665
MECHANICAL, CHANGE OUT	680
MECHANICAL, COMMERCIAL VENT HOOD	691
MECHANICAL, COMMERCIAL FIRE DAMPERS	692
MECHANICAL, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	699
MECHANICAL, OTHER	695
PLUMBING, GAS SERVICE	720
PLUMBING, SEWER SERVICE	740
PLUMBING, WATER SERVICE	730
PLUMBING, HOT WATER HEATER	780
PLUMBING, SPRINKLER	790
PLUMBING, GAS METER REHANG	725
PLUMBING, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	799
PLUMBING, OTHER	795
MANUFACTURED, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	870
MANUFACTURED HOME, OTHER	865
SWIMMING POOL, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	570
SWIMMING POOL, OTHER	565
SIGN, OTHER	103
SIGN, FOOTING	410
DEMOLITION, FINAL	975
WATER WELL, FINAL	175
COMM PAV, ON-SITE CONSULTATION	887
FAB, FOOD AND BEVERAGE	322
MEDICAL MARIJUANA, SITE INSPECTION	888
ENGINEERING, EARTH CHANGE PERIDIC	910
ENGINEERING, SIDEWALK	900
ENGINEERING, ON-SITE PAVING SETUP	920

City of Norman Development Services Division Automated Phone Line System Type Codes

ENGINEERING, ON-SITE PAVING FINAL	930
ENGINEERING, RETAINING WALL	940
ENGINEERING, APPROACH	950
ENGINEERING, ELEVATION CERTIFICATION	960
ENGINEERING, INITIAL INSPECTION	970
ENGINEERING, SIDEWALK	265
BUILDING, FOUNDATION-PARTIAL	208
BUILDING, SLAB	220
BUILDING, SLAB-PARTIAL	218
BUILDING, COMMERCIAL PARTIAL FRAME	251
BUILDING, ATTIC INSULATION	270
ELECTRIC, SLAB CONDUIT	330
MECHANICAL, DUCT O/H COMP & FURNACE	652
PLUMBING, TOP OUT/GAS INSIDE	750
MANUFACTURED HOME, FOOTING	810
MANUFACTURED, FINAL	875
SWIMMING POOL, ELECTRIC BONDING	510
COMM PAV, FINAL	120
COMM PAV, OTHER	124